

County of El Dorado

2850 Fairlane Court Placerville CA 95667 www.edcgov.us phone:530-621-5355 fax:530-642-0508

SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA Planning Commission

Walter Mathews, Chair, District 4
Rich Stewart, First Vice-Chair, District 1
Lewis Ridgeway, District 2
Tom Heflin, District 3
Brian Shinault, District 5

Char Tim, Clerk of the Planning Commission

Thursday, October 16, 2014

9:00 AM

City of South Lake Tahoe Council Chambers, 1901 Airport Road, South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150

Special Meeting - Draft Meyers Area Plan

All Planning Commission hearings are recorded. To obtain a copy of a recording, contact Planning Services or the Clerk after the hearing.

The County of El Dorado is committed to ensuring that persons with disabilities are provided the resources to participate in its public meetings. If you require accommodation, please contact the Clerk to the Planning Commission at 530-621-5355 or via e-mail, planning@edcgov.us.

Materials related to items on this agenda are available for viewing during normal business hours in Planning Services located at 2850 Fairlane Court, Placerville, CA. The documents are also available on the Commission's Agenda webpage subject to staff's ability to post the documents before the meeting

9:00 A.M.

CALL TO ORDER

ADOPTION OF AGENDA

PLEDGE OF ALLIEGANCE TO THE FLAG

AGENDA ITEMS

1. 14-1418

Community Development Agency, Long Range Planning Division, recommending the Planning Commission host a workshop to receive information and provide feedback and direction on the Draft Meyers Area Plan.

ADJOURNMENT

All persons interested are invited to attend and be heard or to write their comments to the Planning Commission. Any written correspondence should be directed to Planning Services; 2850 Fairlane Court; Placerville, CA 95667.